## City of Carroll

112 E. 5th Street

Carroll, Iowa 51401-2799

(712) 792-1000

FAX: (712) 792-0139

GOVERNMENTAL BODY: Carroll City Council

DATE OF MEETING: April 30, 2018

TIME OF MEETING: 6:15 P.M.

LOCATION OF MEETING: City Hall Council Chambers

www.cityofcarroll.com

### AMENDED AGENDA

- I. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Roll Call
- III. Consent Agenda
  - A. Licenses and Permits:
    - New Class "B" Beer Permit (6 Month) with Wine Coolers and Outdoor Service Dolly's Bar & Grill
- IV. Closed Session Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 21.5(1)(c) Strategy with Counsel Regarding Pending Litigation
- V. Closed Session Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 21.5(1)(i) Annual City Manager Performance Review
- VI. Adjourn

#### May/June Meetings:

Board of Adjustment - May 7, 2018

Planning and Zoning Commission - May 9, 2018

City Council - May 14, 2018

Library Board of Trustees - May 21, 2018

Parks, Recreation and Cultural Advisory Board - May 21, 2018

City Council - May 29, 2018

Board of Adjustment - June 4, 2018

Planning and Zoning Commission – June 6, 2018

City Council – June 11, 2018

Library Board of Trustees – June 18, 2018

City Council – June 25, 2018

#### www.cityofcarroll.com



The City of Carroll will make every attempt to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities, please notify us at least three business days in advance when possible at 712-792-1000, should special accommodations be required.

# City of Carroll

Brad Burke, Chief of Police

Police Department

112 E. 5th Street

Carroll, Iowa 51401-2799

(712) 792-3536

FAX: (712) 792-8088

TO: Mike Pogge-Weaver, City Manager

FROM: Brad Burke, Chief of Police

**DATE:** April 26, 2018

RE: New License

The following establishment has made application for a new license:

Dolly's Bar & Grill

Class "B" Beer Permit (6 Month) including Wine Coolers and Outdoor Service.

**RECOMMENDATION:** Council consideration and approval of this application.